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September
Parent/Student Meeting 6 p.m. Wednesday, Sept. 7—St. Peter (FAC Atrium)
Student Class Ch. 1 | Sunday, Sept. 18—St. Mary 6 to 8:15 p.m.

October
Student Class Ch. 2 Wednesday, Oct. 5—St. Peter (FAC Atrium) 6 to 8:15 p.m.
Student Class Ch. 3 Sunday, Oct. 16—Resurrection 6 to 8:15 p.m.

November
Student Class Ch. 4 Wednesday, Nov. 2—St. Peter (FAC Atrium) 6 to 8:15 p.m.

Damascus Tri-Parish Retreat: Friday, Nov. 11 through Sunday, Nov. 13
Student Class Ch. 5 Sunday, Nov. 20—St. Mary 6 to 8:15 p.m.

December
Student Class Ch. 6 | Wednesday, Dec. 7—St. Peter (FAC Atrium) 6 to 8:15 p.m.
Student Class—Saint Essay Prep | Sunday, Dec. 18—Resurrection 6 to 8:15 p.m.

January

Student Class Ch. 7 | Wednesday, Jan. 4—St. Peter (FAC Atrium) 6 to 8:15 p.m./Essays due
Parent Meeting 6 p.m. to 8:15 p.m./Room location TBA

Student Class Ch. 8 | Sunday, Jan. 15—St. Mary 6 to 8:15 p.m.

February
Student Class Ch. 9 Wednesday, Feb. 1—St. Peter (FAC Atrium) 6 to 8:15 p.m.
Student Class Ch. 10 | Sunday, Feb. 19— Resurrection 6 to 8:15 p.m./Pastor letters due

Student Class Ch. 11 Wednesday, March 1— St. Peter (FAC Atrium) 6 to 8:15 p.m.
Family Support Letters Due

Student Interviews/Day of Reflection | Friday & Saturday, March 10-11— Location TBA
Parent/child attends by appointment: Interview/Family Support Letters/Assessment
Student Class Ch. 12 Sunday, March 19— St. Mary 6 to 8:15 p.m.

Reconciliation | Sunday, April 2—3 p.m. at St. Peter Church—Confirmandi must attend
Confirmation Rehearsal | Saturday, April 15—10 a.m. at St. Peter, students & sponsors
Confirmation Mass 3 p.m. | Sunday, April 16—Arrive at St. Peter by 2:15 p.m.




Tri-Parish Confirmation Calendar 2022-23

Mary T. Mancha, Co-DRE St. Mary/St. Peter
Confirmation Coordinator

Office: 419.598.2114 x507
Cell: 419.606.4415
mirmancha@gmail.com
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Sacramental preparation runs in
conjunction with, & along-side of, traditional
religion classes (as taught in a Catholic
school, a parish religious education program,
or a homeschool program.) This calendar
does not include the expected requirements
for those programs. Separate registration
paperwork is required.

Confirmation classes are twice monthly.
Typically, classes will be held on 1
Wednesdays (at St. Peter) and 3@ Sundays
(alternating between St. Mary & Resurrection
churches). Students must attend all sessions.
Room locations TBA.
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